HARRY E. HAGEN, CPA Treasurer – Tax Collector Public Administrator – Public Guardian

KIMBERLY TESORO, CPA Assistant Treasurer – Tax Collector Public Administrator – Public Guardian

Rhonda Murphy Veterans Services Officer



VETERANS' SERVICES PROGRAM

315 Camino Del Remedio, Bldg. 3 Rm 251 Santa Barbara, CA 93110 Telephone (805) 681-4500 - FAX (805) 681-4501

624 W. Foster Rd., Suite A, Santa Maria, CA 93455 Telephone (805) 346-7160 - FAX (805) 346-7158

401 E. Cypress Street, Lompoc, CA 93436 Telephone (805) 737-7900 - FAX (805) 737-7901

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS MEDI-CAL CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FISCAL YEAR 2017/2018 SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

MEDI-CAL COST AVOIDANCE PROGRAM

By means of this letter, I, certify that Santa Barbara County delegate the authority herein described to the Rhonda Murphy as County Veterans Service Officer (CVSO), on the following terms and conditions:

1. I authorize Rhonda Murphy, County Veteran Service Officer, to sign/approve California Department of Veteran Affairs (CalVet), semi-annual reports and forms required for Subvention, Medi-Cal Cost Avoidance, and Veteran Service Officer Fund (VSOF) funding.

2. The designated person named above may sign/approve CalVet College Fee Waivers and College Fee Waiver Delegation of Authority letter as the CVSO.

3. This delegation shall become effective the date this delegation of authority letter is signed and shall expire thereafter when a CVSO is appointed and CalVet is notified or six months from the date the CVSO position was vacated, whichever comes first.

4. A new delegation of authority letter shall be completed at the time the person named above is no longer employed by the County Veteran Service Office and/or the delegation of authority is granted herein has been terminated by Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors or authorized individual.

5. The authority delegated is not subject to sub-delegation.

6. The senior staff person specified above is accredited by the California Department of Veteran Affairs.

Chair, County Board of Supervisors (or other County Official authorized by the Board to act on their behalf) Date

Rhonda Murphy, CVSO

Date